09-06-2001



al documents or copies thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

To the Assistant Commission

101834466

s of receiving party(ies):

	PIETER MEIJER PETER WEGNER	08/24/01	Name: Mannesmann VDO AG				
	Additional name(s) of con Yes X No	iveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Kruppstr. 105				
	Assignment	☐ Merger					
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: D-60388 Frankfurt/Main				
	Other	400 Bayer 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Ex	ecution Date(s): 8/23/01 an	nd 8/8/01					
4.	Application number(s) or j	patent number(s): Serial No.:					
If tl	his document is being filed A. Patent Application No.		ne execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
	09/939	373 Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No				
5.		to whom correspondence					
	Name: Wayne L. Tang Internal Address: Mayer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
	Street Address: P.O. Bo	x 2828	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for fee set forth above or any additional charges required.				
	City: Chicago State:	Illinois ZIP: <u>60690-2828</u>	8. Deposit account number: 13-0019				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
9.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	Wayne L. Tang, Reg. No. Name of Person Signin	36,028 ng Signa Total number of pages inc	August 24, 2001 ature Date cluding cover sheet: 4				
2001 i81	SSITHIB1 00000034 09939373	Mail documents to be recorded with Assistant Commiss	required cover sheet information to: sioner for Patents				

s.<u>0</u>6/08 j,

. .

For: X U.S. and/or D Foreign Rights

For: X U.S. Application or

U.S. Provisional Application

For: U.S. Patent
For: OPCT Application

By: X Inventor(s) or D Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Pieter Meijer
(type or print name(s) of first ASSIGNOR)
Solmswey 4
Address
5616 CK Eindhoven, The Netherlands
Netherlands
Nationality
Peter Wegner
(type or print name(s) of second ASSIGNOR)
Martin-Luther St. 24
Address
31167 Bockenem
Notherlands Germany 23.08.01 P. All

1087469.1 71301 1816C 01851366

10

Page 2 of 3

7

Nationality

Saite From 9

049 5121 2069299

97%

(if ussignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

	Reco	orded on	Rcei				
heret	y sells, a	asigns and transfers to			,		
ASSIGNEE:			Маласан	пал Уро АС			
			(type or p	rint name(s) of ASSIGI	NOR(S))		
			<u>Kruppsta</u> Address	r. 105			
			D-60388	Frankfurt/Main			
			<u>Germany</u> Nationalit	, .y			
and ti	he succes	sors, assigns and legal represent	tives of the ASSIGNEE				
			(complete one of the follo	owing)			
Σ	the ent	ire right, title and interest, in	and to any and all imore	ovements which are (disclosed in the invention		
			DIVERSITY RECEIVED				
		CHILIEG. MILLINAL	(Name of Invention		,		
Nom	e of inve	entor(s)					
1.407/1	o or my	(check a	nd complete (a), (b). (c)	. (d). (e). or (f))			
and v	vhich is	found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21)					
(a)	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith						
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on November 2000.					
	120						
		hereby authorize and requ	test my attorney to inse	rt below the filing da	te and application number		
		when they become knows	1.				
(c)		U.S. application no/_	<u></u>				
		filed on					
(d)	D	International application	no				
(c)		U.S. patent no.	issued				
		A change of addr	ess to which correspond	ience is to be sent rep	garding patent maintenance		
		foos is being sent	separately.				
(f)		and any legal equivalent	hereof in a foreign coul	ntry, including the ris	ght to claim priority.		
and, i	in and to	, all Letters Patent to be obtain	ned for said invention t	y the above applicat	ion or any continuation.		
		wal, or substitute thereof, and					
					_		
1	1987469 (7	1201 1616C 01851366	Page 3 of 3		Seite 8vm 9		
24 -AU (5-2001	10:06 049 5	5121 20 68299	ੇ ¤ਨਾਮ			
24-AL	JG-2001	103:07 840	E4 m4 CORMINA		GESAMT SEITEN Ø8		

PATENT REEL: 012126 FRAME: 0218 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal as executed below.

WARNING:

The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

2

2<u>8-08-2</u>009

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Date: 23.08. 2001

Signature of ASSIGNOR

1087469,1 71301 (616C DIR\$1366

Page 4 of 3

Seite guon 9

24-AUG-2001 10:07

040 Eth. 000000

GESAMT SEITEN 08

PATENT

REEL: 012126 FRAME: 0219